

HARP Foundation Ireland CLG - Cruit Éireann is a company limited by guarantee not having a share capital. The company is governed by a Board of Directors, which meets at least four times annually.

Further to the letter of offer of annual funding, I write to confirm our compliance to the Governance Transparency Scale for organisations in receipt of recurring Arts Council funding.

HARP Foundation Ireland CLG - Cruit Éireann is in compliance with the Charities Governance Code.

The necessary documents, as outlined below, are available on our website as per the Arts Council conditions and in compliance with the Charities Governance Code.

- Names of board members; Deirdre Ann Granville, Aileen Kennedy, Aibhlín Mc Crann, Eithne Benson, Caoimhe Daly, Grainne O'Hogan, Sharon Rollston, Frances Tansey and John Crawley. Dates of appointment and biographies are uploaded on the HARP Foundation Ireland CLG Website.
- A copy of most recent audited accounts Jan Dec 2022.
- Disclosure bands of €10k of staff remuneration packages:

CEO: €60-70k

- HARP Foundation Ireland CLG Cruit Éireann Constitution.
- HARP Foundation Ireland CLG Cruit Éireann is committed to complying with the principles of good fundraising embodied in the Statement of the Guiding Principles for Fundraising. As required under Company Law, our accounts are independently audited every year. We publish our annual accounts on our website.

Chair, HARP Foundation Ireland CLG